SECOND AMENDMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
CONTRACT NUMBER PS2060H

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered info as of the 13 day of February, and shall be
deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Environmental Engineering Services (“Agreement’} by and between
the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of lllincis {"Commission”} and
Terracon Consultants, Inc. ("Consultant”) effective December 8, 2015 with the like operation and effect as if the same were
incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered into an Agreement effective the 8t day of
December 2015, wherein the Consultant is to provide Environmental Engineering Services for Various Project Sites for the
Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to include Additional Services
performed and associated compensation due to Consultant;

- NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and condifions set forth in the Agreement and herein, the
parties herste mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

it is agreed by and between the parfies herete that the sole modification of, changes in and amendments to the
Agreemment pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1. Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE AMENDMENT
AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2. Schedule A Scope of Services
» 21 The Consultant is to provide Environmental Engineering Services as described in the Agreement.
3. ‘Term
3.1 The Maximum Compensation {o be paid {o the Consultant under this Amendment is increased by

$1,500,000.00 for a total maximum compensation of $3,000,000.00.

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consuitant and the signature(s) of each person signing
con behalf of the Consuitant have been made with the complete and {ult authority to commit the Consultant to alf terms and
conditions of this Amendment.

Al capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribad to them in the agreement. Except as and to the extent
that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, ail terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and
effect.




SECOND AMENDMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
CONTRACT NUMBER P$2060H

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 2.

ATTEST:

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO

R S ]
BY: & A / PNV g g L / Date:

Mayor Rahm Emanuel
Chairman

Date: 3/’ /lq

BY: /%g 4%% o /4
Lori ?1 Ly,ﬁso
Seeretary
CONSULTANT

TerraﬁW N
By: y % Date: 2 ~=0—-19

Subscribed and sworn to me this fie

A 0% S Sh S AR AR SIS S SR

$  OFFICIALSEAL
20° day of Febpuney 2019 1 ; MISTY HATHCOAT

! [
; | @ NOTARYPUBLIC- STATE OF ILLINOIS  §
_&{Y_Y%AM %mi | § MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/11/22
otary Public | SAANDOIBIEINNNNPISI I
My Commission expires: lz il [,2&

(Seal of Notary)

WARSF

e

Approved as to form and legality

CM X M Date:cgf/«;zg///f

Neal & Leroy, LLC




Merracon

CORPORATE RESOLUTION OF AUTHORITY

Please be advised that Linda C. Yang, P.G. is the Naperville and Chicago Office
Manager and a Principal .of Terracon Consultants, Inc. Ms. Yang is authorized to
execute contracts on behalf of Terracon Consuitants, Inc. for services to be provided by

Terracon Consultants, Inc.

Py /-

Donald J. Vrana, fxecutive Vice President, CFO

/f/pm‘/ 5 Zolg

Date

Terracon Consultants, Inc. 18001 W 106" Street, Suite 300  Olathe, Kansas 66061
P (913) 599 6886 F (913) 599 0574  terracon.com

Environmental ] Facilities ] Geotechnical ] Materials




